

**Sita Ram vs. State of H.P.**

**CWP No.190 of 2023**

19.05.2023 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

**CWP No.190 of 2023 & CMP No. 497 of 2023**

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder, thereto, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration after three weeks.

Interim to continue

**CMP No. 517 of 2023**

Allowed. The applicant is exempted from filing English translation of Annexures, annexed with the petition, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**May 19, 2023**  
*(tarun)*